Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02 - 08	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10293	35062
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Research North America, Inc.	Name: Testprint, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2004	- Street Address: I-46 Executive Mews
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	10
3. Nature of conveyance:	1930 Route 70 East
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cherry Hill</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 08003-4189
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>000004185</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,415,054
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents: involved:
Name: Scaramella & Hoofnagle, Attorneys at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1-46 Executive Mews	
1930 Route 70 East	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: <u>Cherry Hill</u>	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 08003-4189	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 856-424-2100	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: MSS@ScaraHoof.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Michael & Standmell	
Signature	01-31-05 Date
Michael S. Scaramella, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
GTON11 00000025 5415054	
40.00 OP \	

REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0836

Assignment of Patent

~ Parties ~

Chis Assignment of #atent is made this 12th day of December, 2004, between Research North America, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, formerly with a principal place of business at 1004 Berlin Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034, referred to below as the "Assignor," and Testprint, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with a principal office at I-46 Executive Mews, 1930 Route 70 East, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-4189, referred to below as the "Assignee."

~ Transfer of Ownership ~

The Assignor assigns and transfers ownership of all right, title and interest in the Patent described below to the Assignee. This assignment and transfer is made in consideration of and pursuant to a Production and Sales Agreement between Assignor and Assignee's Dutch affiliate, Testprint, B.V., entered into on March 21, 2001 in Heerenveen, The Netherlands. Assignor acknowledges the full and acceptable performance of Testprint, B.V. under that agreement.

~ Patent Description ~

The Patent is for an improved Multi Color Printability Testing Apparatus, and was issued on May 16, 1995 under Patent Number 5,415,054 upon approval of Application Number 951214 filed on September 25, 1992. The Patent is the same as was assigned by the Inventors, Ferdinand A. de Vos, Sr., Ferdinand A. de Vos, Jr., Leon A. de Vos, and Aaron L. Black, to Assignor by written Assignments executed on September 25, 1992 and November 18, 1992, and recorded on September 25, 1992 and December 7, 1992, respectively.

~ Promises by Assignor ~

The Assignor promises that the Assignor has full right and power to make this Assignment, and has done no act to encumber the Patent. This promise by the Assignor means that the Assignor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0837

~ Execution ~

The Assignor executes this Assignment as of the date at the top of this Assignment.

Witnessed by: Michael State of New Jersey County of Camben Witnessed by: Assignor: Research North America, Inc. By: Ferchnand A. de Vos, Sr., President

I certify that on December 12, 2004, Ferdinand A. de Vos, Sr. personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that he is the President of Research North America, Inc. and the person named in and who personally signed this Assignment of Patent as his voluntary and authorized act on behalf of Research North America, Inc.

Michael S. Scaramella Attorney-at Law of New Jersey